

CARE International Yemen Off Iran Street P.O. Box 16259 Sana'a, Republic of Yemen Tel: (967) 1 433 464/5 or 410 935 Fax: (967) 1 433 463 E-mail: <u>yeminfo@care.org</u>

January 3, 2022

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to confirm that Ramz Foundation for Development is a Seed Grant Recipient.

Ramz Foundation for Development has received seed grant fund under "Increasing Yemeni Women's Input into Peacebuilding" program funded by the Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO).

Ramz Foundation for Development has implemented a grant that aimed at empowering women and youth in terms of managing small projects through enhancing their capacity in writing proposals, project management, marketing and life skills. As a result of the capacity strengthening, they were able to facilitate and award six grants to women and youth. With this, Ramz Foundation has been able to demonstrate to be a reliable partner and has achieved a good result.

Thus, based on previous performance of Ramz Foundation for Development with CARE International, we recommend Ramz Foundation for Development for any likeminded partnership.

Sincerely,

Aaron Brent Country Director

